5-93)

3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

11-03-1998

R SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

NLY

o the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	100866118	document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KLR, Inc.		Name: Richard J. Groos
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State (New York) Other	Association Limited Partnership	Internal Address: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900 Austin, Texas 78701 Street Address: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Merger	X individual(s) citizenship U.S.A. Association General Partnership
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Limited Partnership
Execution Date: October 13, 1998		Corporation-StateOther
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s):</li> <li>B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,887,952</li> </ul>		tached? Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponden document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ce concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Richard J. Groos		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address: Arnold, White & Durk	ee	X Enclosed     X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted
Street Address: P.O. Box 4433		
City: Houston State: Texas 2	Zip: 77210	8. Deposit account number: 01/2508/HDEP:579/GRO (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon in the best of my knowledge and belief in the best of m	oing information is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10 15 98  Date
		tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheed U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231	et information to:	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 2023 Long the data below:
or asimigrom, D.C. 20231		Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below:

00000033 1887952

40.00 OP

11/02/1998 SBURNS

01 FC:481

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KLR, INC., an New York corporation having a business address of 140 East 40th Street, New York, New York 10016 (hereafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the following mark for which it has a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

GLACIER 1,887,952 April 4, 1995

WHEREAS, Richard J. Groos, an individual acting as an agent for an undisclosed principal and having an address of 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire in trust said mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor warrants that it is the owner of said mark and the owner of the registration identified above and does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, including the right to enforce the mark and collect damages for infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the above-identified registration of said mark.

A: 177950(3TB201!,DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0987

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment as of the \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of October, 1998.

KLR, INC.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK &

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, on this 13th day of October, 1998, personally appeared Luis Rey, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that he executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>5/18</u>/2000

DAVID S. GREEN Notary Public, State of New York No. 02GR6007101 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires May 18, 20<u>0</u>

2

A: 177950(3TB201!.DOC)

**RECORDED: 10/19/1998** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0988**